
1· 

2 ' 

3

FOURTH AMENDMENTTO AGREEMENT NO .. 35554

3555 11

THIS FOURTH AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT NO. 35554 is made. and

4 entered, in duplicate, as of March 2t 2023!! for reference purposes only, pursuant to a

5 minute orderadopted by the City Council ofthe City ofLong Beach at its meeting on June

6 - 9, 20201 t>y and between SWS2, INC. OBA THE RYTE PROFESSIONALSs a California

7 corporation ("Consultant'1), whose address is 4699 Montefino Drive, Cypress, California

8 - 90630f and the CITY OF LONG BEACH~ a municipal corporation ("City"). 

9 WHEREAS, City- and Consultant {the '~Parties"} entered into_ Agreement No. 

10 · 35554 (the "Agreemene) whereby Consultant agreed to provide as-needed professional

11 and technical services for system analysisr developmentl implementation, project

12 management, and technical support for information technology projects and system$; .and

WHEREA.Sl the Parties entered into a First Amendment to extend the term

14 one (1) additional one-year period; and

WHEREASs the Parties entered into a Second Amendment to increase_ the

16 annual contract amount to $21500"000; and

17 WHEREAS, the Parties entered into a Third Amendment to increase the

18 · annual contract amount to $3,000,000; and

19

20 . ,period; 

21

WHEREAS, the Parties desire toextend the term one ( 1) additional one-year

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual terms, covenants, and

22 conditions herein contained, the Parties agree as follows: 

23. 

24

1. Section 2. of the Agreement is hereby amended to read as follows: 

2. TERM. The term of this Agreement shall commence at midnight on

25 July 1, 2020~ and shall terminate at 11 :59 p.m. on June30" 2024iunlesssooner terminated

26 as provided in this Agreement~ orunless the services or the Project is completed sooner. 

27 The Parties have the option to extend the term for one ( 1} additional one-year periodi at

28 : the discretion ofthe City Manager. ,i

EWl\!tagA20..03729

01519758~DOCX

1



Except as e?(pr~_ssly- modified herefr1. -al'i ofthe terms and conditions

2 confaioe.d in Agreement No. ,35554 are ratified a.nd confirmed :and shall remain in full force

3 , and , ~ffect. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, th~ Parties have:9~used this doc1rme11ttd be :dµJy 5 : ~

xequte_ d with ali formalities requiredby -law-as of the date ijrst~t~ted qboye. UJ:, . ..:.:. ;_

oo 2::

fm*" 12 ; o::. _
g: S ~-Q..-
e> ~ f::•~:

uN- 13 CE:'
ni~. .·>: O >
o t::::

c:~ ~ -14 · · 57_ .. ·_(

t_{ __ _____, 202~ 2023 -----------

0(

1),,0 t) w,
o_Cll., F'!

z ai~": 15 AA -~-~' 8,.!~----~-" .. ____ -, ____ , ·. ·-__ 

l -~-_---; R_ l_f ____ ...-:-,-, 2023 1.
Uz' tn:c,· 16 l/" Q,>: ~ 
C ·-. ~>·s;::.,.

o l:
b~-~-...J · q ·.;, 
17 SWS21

INC. DBA THE RYTE PRQFI;
S:SIONALS, a California corporationBY _ . ....__..._. ·;

0 ;~_. Name-· -~...,;;:;_---,,.,._.----".-

t------'...___ _____ ......, Title~~.!;!::::..-=--!.....:..~~.,.

Q,,----- 13y_. _..;...._:::.;

H...;, F--,-...,....;.,.~~~::::,,--::=-b,:-~~~ Natne·,;_· ---,,.

1....,...,~...;;.,..:..-=-+-...t__;;..::;...:. __ --& ____ .....;.,._:, Tttl~ __ -.. __ ----

4-...;;,_...;_:,,~......i-------------Consult~

nt" CITY

OF LON<-3 :s1= Ac' H, a munidpal co~
poratioh BY

6','J.__ J . . J~ CB.
f~PURSUANT --·· TO

SECTION 301 OF Citl
THE CITY CHARTER. 18

19

20

ThisF04rth_

Arn~ndrn: ent to,Agreement No._35$54 is a·pproved astoform oh 21 · 

22-.. 

23' 

24

2$ 

26

27. 

26

EWM:

ag A20-03729. 0151.

9758.DOCX May

12 . 2023 .. DAWN

MCINTOSHr ¢ity·Attomey By

bk }afy2



8 ~ ~
u:'Q" 

Cl: '-. cCO

o lL;; ~ 
1-<l'.-cc{i ~ >, .... 

0 ~ 
ro co

O>o -~ 
O> 

I ::s4: 
Ocnoo
woc:a
I I- s:: ~ 
1-z m-5
u..oom
o~o~ 
Wzciicn

2s~§ 
LL <( -- l

lL O ~ 
0 ~ 

s;t-

1 2. Except as expressly modified herein, all of the terms and conditions

2 contained in Agreement No. 35554 are ratified and confirmed and shall remain in full force

3 and effect. 

4 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have caused this document to be duly

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

executed with all formalities required by law as of the date first stated above. 

s;, ( 2023 _____________ _, 

2023

SWS2, INC. OBA THE RYTE

PROFESSIONALS, a California corporation

m~r~iti-~lt~L
Title ~-- rl • ~ 

By /; Jhl-vJtv---- t h \ --~
i~:e / Ptrif-/!p(, 6 i?P

Consultant" 

CITY OF LONG BEACH, a municipal

corporation

2023 By ___________ _ 

City Manager

City" 

This Fourth Amendment to Agreement No. 35554 is approved as to form on

EWM:ag A20-03729

01519758.DOCX

2023. 

DAWN MCINTOSH, City Attorney

By ____________ _ 

Deputy

2


