OFFICE OF THE CITY ATTORNEY

DAWN MCINTOSH, City Attorney
411 West Ocean Boulevard, 9th Floor

Long Beach, CA 90802-4664

W 0o ~N o o W N -~

NN NONORNRN N NN S A A a3 s S e S
ooﬂgm.bml\)éomoo\lovm.bwm—\o

THIRD AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT NO. 35554
30554
THIS THIRD AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT NO. 35554 is made and

entered, in duplicate, as of March 2, 2023, for reference purposes only, pursuant {o a

| minute order adopted by the City Council of the City of Long Beach at its meeting on June

9, 2020, by and between SWS2, INC. DBA THE RYTE PROFESSIONALS, a California
corporation (“Consultant”), whose address is 4699 Montefino Drive, Cypress, California
90630, and the CITY OF LONG BEACH, a municipal corporation (“City”).

WHEREAS, City and Consultant (the “Parties”) entered into Agreement No.
35554 (the “Agreement”) whereby Consultant agreed to provide as-needed professional
and technical services for system analysis, development, implementation, project
management, and technical support for information technology projects and systems; and

WHEREAS, the Parties entered into a First Amendment to extend the term
one (1) additional one-year period; and

WHEREAS, the Parties entered into a Second Amendment to increase the
annual contract amount to $2,500,000; and

WHEREAS, the Parties desire to increase the annual contract amount to
$3,000,000;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual terms, covenants, and
conditions herein contained, the Parties agree as follows:

1. Section 1.A. of the Agreement is hereby amended to read as follows:

“A. Consultant shall furnish specialized services more particularly
described in Exhibit “A”, attached to this Agreement and incorporated by this reference, in
accordance with the standards of the profession, and City shall pay for these services in

the manner described below, in an amount not to exceed Three Million Dollars

/($3,000,000) annually, at the rates or charges shown in Exhibit “B".”

2, Except as expressly modified herein, all of the terms and conditions

contained in Agreement No. 35554 are ratified and confirmed and shall remain in full force
1

EWM:ag A20-03729
01494769.00CX




OFFICE OF THE CITY ATTORNEY
DAWN MCINTOSH, City Attorney

411 West Ocean Boulevard, 9th Floor

Long Beach, CA 90802-4664

© o N O G A W N -

[\ N .Y RN s JERRE . S N SN U . . V. S V. G . G G- ¥

and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have caused this document to be duly

executed with all formalities required by law as of the date first stated above.

)‘7 cW»l\ /6 , 2023
Hm l /6 , 2023
EXECUTED PURSUANT

1O SECTION 301 OF
THE CITY CHARTER,

M une Al , 2023

SWS2, INC. DBA THE RYTE
PROFESSIONALS, a Califoynia corporation

o She et

Name_ e O Ty 1OV
Title &@M PSS

By g[‘}ﬂ ol f’/L e
Name [JJZ 0 AZ DT Th QT >
Title WSM({’ A

“Consultant”

CITY OF LONG BEACH, a municipal
corporation

j’/ _/» 1,17 .
By QQ//}//’/Z‘, J wﬁt{j iy 1
City Manager

“City"

This Third Amendment to Agreement No. 35554 is approved as to form on

Mavch 2l | 2023.

EWM:ag A20-03729
01494768.00CX

DAWMN MCINTOSH, City Attorney

B M)/Q/ww |

“Dep




OFFICE OF THE CITY ATTORNEY

DAWN MCINTOSH, City Attorney
411 West Ocean Boulevard, 9th Floor

Long Beach, CA 90802-4664 -

© 00 ~N o o A W0 DN -

N N N N DD N N NN N = A a a e wd el e e
o N OO s W N -, 0O O N ORI N - O

and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have caused this document to be duly

executed with all formalities required by law as of the date first stated above.

2 f
Mervebh e 2023
H WC.L /4 2023
2023

SWS2, INC. DBA THE RYTE
PROFESSIONALS, a California corporation
e < /£

)
By b "

Y
Name T O THSe—e
Title_ <o b

“Consultant”

CITY OF LONG BEACH, a municipal
corporation

By

City Manager

“C ity”

- This Third Amendment to Agreement No. 35554 is approved as to form on

, 2023.

EWM:ag A20-03729
01494769.00CX

DAWN MCINTOSH, City Attorney

By

Deputy




